## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Richard R. Lucas	03/29/2010
Christopher T. Dolan	03/29/2010
Gilbert F. Sticha	03/29/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Scott Equipment Company	
Street Address:	605 - 4th Avenue N.W.	
City:	New Prague	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56071	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12760714	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-563-3000
Email: evoigt@vaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A.

Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$111.2-14668-US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edwin E. Voigt II

Total Attachments: 1

501214436

source=14668US02\_assignment\_20100506#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024586 FRAME: 0984

OF \$40.00 12/60/

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we)

Richard R. Lucas  Christopher T. Dolan  Gilbert F. Sticha  11825 45th Street West New Prague, MN 56071  have invented an invention for:  Dryer/Grinder  disclosed in my (our) application for United States Letter Patent filed:  concurrently herewith  [X on 4-15-2010, and assigned Serial Nol.2/760714; and  I (we) hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 400 6640 Shady Oak Rd., Eden Prairic, MN 55344-7834, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.  WHERBAS, Scott Equipment Company ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal pla of business at:  605 - 4th Avenue N.W.  New Prague, MN 56071  is desirous of acquiring the  entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;  entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all Design Letters Patent, and to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent, and to said invention, to said application for any and all Design Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;  the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;	Instruction Manager		Inventor(s) Residence A	Advant			
Christopher T. Dolan   11825	Inventor Name(s) Inventor(s) Residence A						
The properties of the street west New Prague, MN 56071							
have invented an invention for:    Dryer/Grinder			-1 /	\ \tag{\tau} \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			
disclosed in my (our) application for United States Letter Patent filed:  concurrently herewith  [X] on 4-15-2010 and assigned Serial No12/760714; and  I (we) hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 400 6640 Shady Oak Rd., Eden Prairie, MN 55344-7834, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.  WHEREAS, Scott Equipment Company ("Assignce"), a corporation having its principal pla of business at:  605 - 4th Avenue N.W. New Prague, MN 56071  is desirous of acquiring the  entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;  entire right, title and interest in the US application described above;  NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns,  cntire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all Countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;  the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;  and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue as	Gilbert F. Stich	rt F. Sticha   11825 45th Street West New Prague, MN 56071					
disclosed in my (our) application for United States Letter Patent filed:  concurrently herewith  (X on 4=15-2010, and assigned Serial Nol 2/760714	have invented an invention for:						
concurrently herewith  on <u>A=15-2010</u> and assigned Serial Nol. 2/760714; and  I (we) hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 400 6640 Shady Oak Rd., Eden Prairie, MN 55344-7834, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.  WHEREAS, Scott Equipment Company ("Assignce"), a corporation having its principal pla of business at:  605 - 4th Avenue N.W.  New Prague, MN 56071  is desirous of acquiring the  ———————————————————————————————————			Dry	ver/Grinder			
I (we) hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 400 6640 Shady Oak Rd., Eden Prairie, MN 55344-7834, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.  WHEREAS, Scott Equipment Company ("Assignce"), a corporation having its principal pla of business at:  605 - 4th Avenue N.W. New Prague, MN 56071  is desirous of acquiring the  entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;  entire right, title and interest in the US application described above;  NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignce, its successors, and assigns,  entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;  the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;  and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested	disclosed in my	(our) applic	ation for United States Let	tter Patent filed:			
I (we) hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 400 6640 Shady Oak Rd., Eden Prairie, MN 55344-7834, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.  WHEREAS, Scott Equipment Company ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal plat of business at:  605 - 4th Avenue N.W.  New Prague, MN 56071  is desirous of acquiring the  entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;  entire right, title and interest in the US application described above;  NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns,  entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;  the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;  and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is her							
6640 Shady Oak Rd., Eden Prairie, MN 55344-7834, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.  WHEREAS, Scott Equipment Company ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal pla of business at:  605 - 4th Avenue N.W. New Prague, MN 56071  is desirous of acquiring the  entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;  entire right, title and interest in the US application described above;  NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns,  cntire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;  the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;  and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby aut	<u>.[X</u>	on <u>4-15</u>	<u>-2010</u> and assigned Seria	al Nol. <u>2/760714</u> ; and			
of business at:  605 - 4th Avenue N.W. New Prague, MN 56071  is desirous of acquiring the  entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;  entire right, title and interest in the US application described above;  NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns,  entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;  the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;  and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a							
is desirous of acquiring the  entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;  entire right, title and interest in the US application described above;  NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns,  entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;  the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;  and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and	of business at:	WHEREAS, Scott Equipment Company ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place at:					
entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and a countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;  entire right, title and interest in the US application described above;  NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns,  entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;  the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;  and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue and the							
countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;  entire right, title and interest in the US application described above;  NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns,  entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;  the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;  and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a	is desirous of ac	quiring the					
NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns,  entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;  the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;  and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a		countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any					
which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns,  entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;  the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;  and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a			entire right, title and interest in the US application described above;				
application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;  the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and al United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;  and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a	NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the						
United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a		application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all					
		the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;					
	and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.						
Date Inventor Name(s) Signature	Date						
3-25 / Richard R. Lucas							
		Christopher T. Dolan					
	3-29-10	9-10 Gilbert F. Sticha Subsaft Sheka		Select Allet			

**PATENT RECORDED: 06/24/2010 REEL: 024586 FRAME: 0985**